TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS JANUARY-DECEMBER 31, 1950

RES	DESCRIPTION	DATE
589	Authorizing \$200.00 per capita to be made 2/9/50.	1/10/50
590	Authorizing payment of Tribal reimbursable indebtedness in the amount of \$2,679.67.	1/10/50
591	Additional \$10,000.00 tribal funds authorized for purchase of hay.	2/14/50
592	Renewal of traders license for see mercantile.	2/14/50
593	Renewal of traders license for Dan Macy.	2/14/50
594	Purchase of Warm Springs #197 for \$300.00.	2/14/50
595	Purchase of Warm Springs #9 Fannie Hull's heirs for \$800.00.	2/15/50
596	Rejection of Area Office proposal to pay salary of C.G. Davis in the amount of \$1,500.00 from Warm Springs Tribal funds.	2/14/50
597	Authorizing construction of quarters for Tribal employees and establishing \$12,000 for duplex quarters.	2/14/50
598	Cancellation of rehabilitation agreement 184 dated 9/3/41 with Elmer Scott for \$527.42 because house destroyed by fire.	2/14/50
599	Standard assignment of land to Jeanette Garcia.	2/14/50
600	Standard assignment of land to Stanley Smith.	2/14/50
601	Modification of standard assignment of land to Raymond Johnson.	3/8/50
602	Modification of land assignment to Evelyn Sam, exchange.	3/8/50
603	Standard assignment of land to Percy Winishut.	3/8/50
604	\$3,000.00 appropriated for purchase of tribal lands.	3/8/50
605	Purchase Warm Springs Allotment No. 907 heirs of Se-at-thula for \$400.00.	3/8/50
606	Standard assignment of land to Emma Queahpama.	3/8/50
607	Establishing date of election in accordance with Article IV, Section 6 of the Tribal Constitution for election of officers.	3/8/50
608	Compensation of Councilmen increased to \$8.00 per diem and Section 1 of Article IX (Amendments) Secretary of the Interior requested to approve proposed amendment so that it can be included on 4/22/50 election ballot.	3/8/50
609	Authorizing Avex Miller, Vern Jackson, Linton Winishut and T. Leland Brown to proceed to Washington, D.C. re: various tribal matters.	3/8/50
610	\$3,000.00 additional appropriated for duplex construction.	3/9/50

611	\$10,000.00 revolving SMC loan fund established for purpose of developing stock water, land leveling, weed control, etc.	3/9/50
612	\$300.00 set up for expenses of General Council Meeting set for 3/16/50.	3/9/50
613	Election Officers set up for election of 4/22/50.	4/8/50
614	Authorizing State Highway Department to deposit \$30,100.00 for purpose of building fence along highway.	4/10/50
615	Revision of stumpage rates w/ Tite Knot Pine Mill for Whitewater Logging Unit and Phil Dahl for Simnasho Logging Unit.	4/10/50
616	Authorizing Chairman to sign modification of Whitewater Timber Contract to include additional acreage.	4/10/50
617	Approving right-of-way easement for roads project 9A He-He Simnasho Road.	4/14/50
618	Additional \$14,900 appropriated to supplement revolving seed loan fund.	4/13/50
619	\$395.00 appropriated for emergency repairs to Warm Springs Longhouse and \$1,272.50 for repairs at Simnasho Longhouse.	4/14/50
620	James Palmer appointed to Celilo Fish Committee to succeed Joseph McCorkle and tribal loan committee, appointment on three-year basis.	5/5/50
621	Authorizing Bonneville Power right-of-way.	5/9/50
622	Appointment of patrolman and 2 range riders for fiscal year.	5/5/50
623	Purchase of Warm Springs 753 of Benjamin Pute for \$400.00.	6/6/50
624	Authorizing Indian Office to withdraw \$35,000 plus interest to be applied on RCF loan under contract I-113-ind-2180.	6/7/50
625	Withdrawal from active participation of Fish Committee until equitably organized.	6/7/50
626	Instructing T. Leland Brown to secure files from Francis M. Goodwin on North Boundary suit.	6/7/50
627	Claims contract with T. Leland Brown approved subject IO approval.	6/7/50
628	Authorizing supplement per capita payment to Elmer and Lela Scott for child born 9/24/48 and deceased 9/26/48, not previously enrolled.	6/7/50
629	Rates of compensation and mileage for members of Celilo Fish Committee and Loan Committee.	6/7/50
630	\$75.00 appropriated for 4 th of July Celebration under auspices of American Legion.	6/8/50
631	Purchase of Warm Springs Allotment No. 547, Annie Parker for \$1,450.00.	6/9/50
632	Purchase of Warm Springs Allotment No. 508 of Pipps for \$375.62.	6/9/50
633	Purchase of Warm Springs allotment no. 461, James Cushingway for \$400.00.	6/9/50

634	Additional acreage made available to Jessie Arthur under tribal land assignment.	6/9/50
635	Standard assignment of land to Louis Mitchell.	6/9/50
636	Standard assignment of land to Lenora Tufti.	6/9/50
637	Standard assignment of land to Ina Culpus Jim.	6/9/50
638	Modification of standard assignment of land to Russell Smith.	6/9/50
639	Standard assignment of land to Harriet Williams.	6/9/50
640	Standard assignment of land to Hiram Smith.	6/9/50
641	Tribal budget for fiscal year 1951.	6/29/50
642	Standard assignment of land to Louise Langley.	6/29/50
643	Standard assignment of land to Wilson Frank.	6/30/50
644	Standard assignment of land to Sadie Brown.	6/29/50
645	Purchase of WS allotment 11 of Cain Brunoe for \$500.00.	6/29/50
646	Purchase of WS allotment no. 12 of Emma Brunoe for \$300.00.	6/29/50
647	Requesting that Area Office be instructed to hold tribal affairs in confidence or council be consulted and allowed to review any material prior to publication.	8/7/50
648	Purchase Warm Springs allotment no. 208, Annie Quinn Wilson.	9/12/50
649	Purchase Warm Springs allotment no. 212 of James G. Smith.	9/12/50
650	\$1,000.00 funds to assist Area Office with operation of Celilo Village on reimbursable basis.	9/12/50
651	Sam Wewa, Olney Patt and James Palmer appointed to serve on Tribal SMC committee.	9/15/50
652	Authorizing Lumber Company to occupy .955 acres in lieu of .917 occupied by Betty Bobb.	9/18/50
653	Increasing ratio with Warm Springs Lumber Company for Schoolie Contract from 15% to 19.23%.	9/18/50
654	Approval of contract with T. Leland Brown at 10% of any sums recovered by him.	9/18/50
655	Purchase Warm Springs allotment no. 596, Susie George for \$565.00.	10/3/50
656	\$15,000.00 appropriated for purchase of feed for hay loans on 3% surcharge basis.	10/4/50
657	\$600.00 tribal funds appropriated to purchase new car for L & O work.	10/5/50
658	\$80.00 appropriated for 500 copies of Historical Sketch of Warm Springs Reservation.	10/5/50
659	Standard assignment of land to Curtis Stacona.	10/5/50
660	Standard assignment of land to Roscoe Stacona.	10/5/50

661	Funds appropriated to SMC for purchase of vibrator, enlargement of equipment storage shed and weed and livestock spray.	10/5/50
662	Secretary-Treasurer authorized to act as disbursing agent for Celilo Indian Facility during FY 1951.	11/7/50
663	\$6,300.00 appropriated for purchase of bulls.	11/8/50
664	Purchase Warm Springs 792 Sturm for \$1,802.00.	11/8/50
665	Purchase of WS 777 Ne-me-uss, Eliza Jack Wewa for \$259.00.	11/8/50
666	Purchase of WS 974 of Tommy Jack for \$400.00.	11/8/50
667	Purchase of the House of William McCorkle located next to the jail.	11/8/50
668	Standard assignment of land to Edith Queahpama.	11/8/50
669	Standard assignment of land to Bessie Guerin.	11/8/50
670	Standard assignment of land to Edith Johnson.	11/8/50
671	Standard assignment of land to Isabel Palmer.	11/8/50
672		
673	\$1,000.00 additional appropriated for tribal SMC program.	12/6/50
674	Purchase of WS allotment no. 757 for \$2,278.00.	12/6/50
675	\$400.00 appropriated for plumbing and improvements on American Legion Hall.	12/6/50
676	\$150.00 for purchase of presents, etc. for school Christmas program.	12/6/50
677	Authorizing of \$250.00 per capita to be distributed on 12/21/50.	12/6/50
678	Requesting approval of BPA for right-of-way.	12/7/50
679	Standard assignment of land to Earl Tufti.	12/6/50
680	Standard assignment of land to Atkins Frank.	12/6/50
681	Standard assignment of land to Fred Kalama.	12/6/50
682	Standard assignment of land to Hamley Danzuka.	12/6/50